Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/28/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
GRISSOM, PEOPLE v. S264576 B303540 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HANDWERK, PEOPLE v. $264507 E072738 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JOHNSON (DARRELL ALLEN) ON H.C. S264574 089242 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARCUS, PEOPLE v. S264319 B300883 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MCCOY, PEOPLE v. S264645 089978 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MEJIA, PEOPLE v. S$264554 B302951 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RENDON, PEOPLE v. S264611 G057637 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RIVERA, PEOPLE v. S264378 FO076612 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S264515 B300319 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SANTOS, PEOPLE v. S264649 G057886 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
TEAGUE, PEOPLE v. $264590 B303076 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HARPER (JASON SCOTT) ON H.C. S$259563 Habeas Corpus petition CA 4/2 Transferred - OSC
HOWERTON (KEVIN) ON H.C. S261157 F076546 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5
BARERRA, PEOPLE v. S263677 B292303 Petition for Review Denied

Cuéllar and Kruger, JJ., voted to grant review.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. 5264494 E070511 Petition for Review Denied

Liu and Groban, JJ., voted to grant review.
GERAWAN FARMING v. AGRICULTURAL LABOR $264099 F077033 Petition for Review Denied

RELATIONS BOARD (UNITED FARM WORKERS OF
AMERICA)

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title

Supreme Court of California

Case #

A.C.v. S.C. (PEOPLE)S264533G059224Petition for ReviewDenied

ABATTI v. IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT
ACCUSATION OF GIAMPAPA

ACCUSATION OF LIPSEY

ACCUSATION OF PEREZ

ACCUSATION OF TORRES

AETNA v. WHATLEY KALLAS

AFFORDABLE HOUSING COALITION OF SAN DIEGO

COUNTY v. DRAGER (BOSLER)
ALBERTO H. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v.
ALVARADO-CISNEROS, PEOPLE v.
ANKOLA, MARRIAGE OF

AROZ, PEOPLE v.

ASHLEY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
BARRCENA, PEOPLE v.
BRADSTOCK (WILLIAM) ON H.C.
BROWN, PEOPLE v.

BROWN, PEOPLE v.

BUTA BUDDHISM RESEARCH CENTER v. HOU
CAMACHO, PEOPLE v.

CARIDAD, PEOPLE v.

CERVANTES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
CERVANTES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

5264093
5263964
5264048
S264458
5264527
5263857
5264333

S264585
S264578
S264625
S264558
S264369
S264646
S264425
S262507
S264327
S264621
S264118
S264316
5264581
$263992
S264043

CA#

D072850

B292572
C083811

B307366
E072387
A158059
H046567
C084179
B307264
B289917

D075476
B295442
E070720
E071514
C087685
G059302
G059339
2
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Action Type

Petition for Review

Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

10/28/20

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
CHURCH v. SAN MATEO COUNTY ASSESSMENT
APPEALS BOARD (GENENTECH)

CORTINAS, PEOPLE v.

DAVIS v. DAVIS

DILLINGHAM (RICKY ALEXANDER) ON H.C.
DODD, PEOPLE v.

DOUGLAS (ROGER) ON H.C.
DUNSMORE v. OFFICE OF ASSIGNED COUNSEL
ELLINGTON (MARCUSR.) ON H.C.
ESPARZA, PEOPLE v.

ESTRADA (LEONARDO) ON H.C.
FLORES v. SPITZER

FLORES, PEOPLE v.

FREENY, PEOPLE v.

GAMBOA, PEOPLE v.

GOLDEN STATE SEAFOOD v. SCHLOSS
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.

GRAHAM (TERRIL LEE) ON H.C.
GUILLEN (JOVANI) ON H.C.
HARDESTY, PEOPLE v.

HARPER, PEOPLE v.

HATCHETT v. WILLIS

HERNANDEZ (ALONZO) ON H.C.

HILL (KENNETH) ON H.C.

Case #
5264453

S264560
S263744
S263722
S264424
S263731
S264672
S263672
S264528
S263659
S264629
S264709
S264543
S264622
S264245
S264380
S263715
S263759
S264696
S264332
S264329
S263450
S263723

CA#
A155034

H042043
B301564

E072051

D077926

B294339

B294479

C087210

E072259

B295937
B297160

C087943
B302033
D075980

Action Type
Depublication request

Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/28/20



Title
HILL (KENNETH) ON H.C.

HINES, PEOPLE v.

HOPE, PEOPLE v.
HUDACK v. SIGGARD

IN RE AP.

IN RE KATIE G.

IN RE TOMMY M.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.
KERN (ALBERT) ON H.C.
KHAN v. U.S. BANK, N.A.
LEGUETELLE, PEOPLE v.
LOGSDON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

MARTIN (JARED ANDREW) ON H.C.
MARTIN (JARED ANDREW) ON H.C.
MARTIN (JARED ANDREW) ON H.C.

MATA, PEOPLE v.

MATTHEWS (IVAN LEE) ON H.C.
MAYS (CURTIS LEE) ON H.C.
MCGEE, PEOPLE v.

MCKINEY, PEOPLE v.

MIMBS (SETH HARLAN) ON H.C.
MOBLEY, PEOPLE v.

MOFFETT, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5264013

5263646
S264639
S264416
5264143
5263945
S263798
S264234
5263678
S264347
S264502
S263958
5264592
S263599
5264401
S264500
S263987
S263750
S5263662
S264312
S264194
S260953
S264547
5264582

CA#

A154698
C090484
E072714
B300751
B300531
B302295
B301919

C087443
B297491
G059290
B299004

B298959

C088342

C089802
D076344
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Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Publication request
Publication request
Publication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

10/28/20

Result
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
MORGAN (KEVIN DEON) ON H.C.

MOUNTFORD, PEOPLE v.

PARKER v. U.S. BANK TRUST
PATTON (DONDI) ON H.C.

PAXTON, PEOPLE v.

PAYNE (VARNARD L.) ON H.C.
PEDREGON (JOHN JOSEPH) ON H.C.
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

PROFFITT (JERRY DANIEL) ON H.C.
QUIROZ MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.

RISTAINO (MARK WARREN) ON H.C.

RIVERA, PEOPLE v.

RIVERA, PEOPLE v.

SAN PEDRO v. MENORCA
SHAKUR (SADIKI S.) ON H.C.
SOLIS (ALEXANDER R.) ON H.C.
SPARROW, PEOPLE v.

SUKUMAR V. S.C. (CITY OF CARLSBAD)

THOMAS v. S.C.

TORRICELLAS v. BURKHARDT
TOWNSEND, PEOPLE v.

VAN BUSKIRK v. VAN BUSKIRK
VILLA, PEOPLE v.

WOODS (GERALD W.) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 10/28/20

Case #
5263761

5264624
S264109
5263643
S264464
5263694
5264540
S264469
S263845
S264538
S263762
5264562
S264637
S264197
S263692
S262610
S264567
S264072
S264115
S264376
S264550
S264544
S264563
S263735

CA#

B287245
B299967
C092022
B294358

D077834
B299287

E071843

B297551
B298187
G058050

D075887
DO077780
D0O77747
E069330
A158082
B295648
B293118

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/28/20



