#### **Supreme Court of California** *Results from the petition conference of 10/28/2020*

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	<u>Result</u>
GRISSOM, PEOPLE v.	S264576	B303540	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HANDWERK, PEOPLE v.	S264507	E072738	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JOHNSON (DARRELL ALLEN) ON H.C.	S264574	C089242	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARCUS, PEOPLE v.	S264319	B300883	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.	S264645	C089978	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MEJIA, PEOPLE v.	S264554	B302951	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
RENDON, PEOPLE v.	S264611	G057637	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
RIVERA, PEOPLE v.	S264378	F076612	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264515	B300319	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SANTOS, PEOPLE v.	S264649	G057886	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
TEAGUE, PEOPLE v.	S264590	B303076	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HARPER (JASON SCOTT) ON H.C.	S259563		Habeas Corpus petition	CA 4/2 Transferred - OSC
HOWERTON (KEVIN) ON H.C.	S261157	F076546	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5
BARERRA, PEOPLE v.	S263677	B292303	Petition for Review Cuéllar and Kruger, JJ., voted to grant revi	Denied ew.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S264494	E070511	Petition for Review Liu and Groban, JJ., voted to grant review.	Denied
GERAWAN FARMING v. AGRICULTURAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD (UNITED FARM WORKERS OF AMERICA)	S264099	F077033	Petition for Review Groban, J., was recused and did not partici	Denied ipate.

## 10/28/20

# Supreme Court of California

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result	
A.C. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)S264533G059224Petition for ReviewDenied					
ABATTI v. IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT	S264093	D072850	Petition for Review	Denied	
ACCUSATION OF GIAMPAPA	S263964		Accusation against an attorney	Denied	
ACCUSATION OF LIPSEY	S264048		Accusation against an attorney	Denied	
ACCUSATION OF PEREZ	S264458		Accusation against an attorney	Denied	
ACCUSATION OF TORRES	S264527		Accusation against an attorney	Denied	
AETNA v. WHATLEY KALLAS	S263857	B292572	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)	
AFFORDABLE HOUSING COALITION OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY v. DRAGER (BOSLER)	S264333	C083811	Petition for Review	Denied	
ALBERTO H. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264585	B307366	Petition for Review	Denied	
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v.	S264578	E072387	Petition for Review	Denied	
ALVARADO-CISNEROS, PEOPLE v.	S264625	A158059	Petition for Review	Denied	
ANKOLA, MARRIAGE OF	S264558	H046567	Petition for Review	Denied	
AROZ, PEOPLE v.	S264369	C084179	Petition for Review	Denied	
ASHLEY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264646	B307264	Petition for Review	Denied	
BARRCENA, PEOPLE v.	S264425	B289917	Petition for Review	Denied	
BRADSTOCK (WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S262507		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied	
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S264327	D075476	Petition for Review	Denied	
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S264621	B295442	Petition for Review	Denied	
BUTA BUDDHISM RESEARCH CENTER v. HOU	S264118	E070720	Petition for Review	Denied	
CAMACHO, PEOPLE v.	S264316	E071514	Petition for Review	Denied	
CARIDAD, PEOPLE v.	S264581	C087685	Petition for Review	Denied	
CERVANTES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S263992	G059302	Petition for Review	Denied	
CERVANTES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264043	G059339	Petition for Review	Denied	
		_			

# Supreme Court of California

<b>Title</b> CHURCH v. SAN MATEO COUNTY ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD (GENENTECH)	<b>Case #</b> S264453	<b>CA#</b> A155034	Action Type Depublication request	<b>Result</b> Denied
CORTINAS, PEOPLE v.	S264560	H042043	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVIS v. DAVIS	S263744	B301564	Publication request	Denied
DILLINGHAM (RICKY ALEXANDER) ON H.C.	S263722		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DODD, PEOPLE v.	S264424	E072051	Petition for Review	Denied
DOUGLAS (ROGER) ON H.C.	S263731		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE v. OFFICE OF ASSIGNED COUNSEL	S264672	D077926	Petition for Review	Denied
ELLINGTON (MARCUS R.) ON H.C.	S263672		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESPARZA, PEOPLE v.	S264528	B294339	Petition for Review	Denied
ESTRADA (LEONARDO) ON H.C.	S263659		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLORES v. SPITZER	S264629	B294479	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S264709		Publication request	Denied
FREENY, PEOPLE v.	S264543	C087210	Petition for Review	Denied
GAMBOA, PEOPLE v.	S264622	E072259	Petition for Review	Denied
GOLDEN STATE SEAFOOD v. SCHLOSS	S264245	B295937	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264380	B297160	Petition for Review	Denied
GRAHAM (TERRIL LEE) ON H.C.	S263715		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUILLEN (JOVANI) ON H.C.	S263759		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARDESTY, PEOPLE v.	S264696	C087943	Petition for Review	Denied
HARPER, PEOPLE v.	S264332	B302033	Petition for Review	Denied
HATCHETT v. WILLIS	S264329	D075980	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ (ALONZO) ON H.C.	S263450		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HILL (KENNETH) ON H.C.	\$263723		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

# Supreme Court of California

<b>Title</b> HILL (KENNETH) ON H.C.	<b>Case #</b> S264013	CA#	<b>Action Type</b> Habeas Corpus petition	<b>Result</b> Denied
HINES, PEOPLE v.	S263646	A154698	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
HOPE, PEOPLE v.	S264639	C090484	Petition for Review	Denied
HUDACK v. SIGGARD	S264416	E072714	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
IN RE A.P.	S264143	B300751	Publication request	Denied
IN RE KATIE G.	S263945	B300531	Publication request	Denied
IN RE TOMMY M.	S263798	B302295	Publication request	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S264234	B301919	Petition for Review	Denied
KERN (ALBERT) ON H.C.	S263678		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KHAN v. U.S. BANK, N.A.	S264347	C087443	Petition for Review	Denied
LEGUETELLE, PEOPLE v.	S264502	B297491	Petition for Review	Denied
LOGSDON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S263958	G059290	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264592	B299004	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTIN (JARED ANDREW) ON H.C.	S263599		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTIN (JARED ANDREW) ON H.C.	S264401		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARTIN (JARED ANDREW) ON H.C.	S264500		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MATA, PEOPLE v.	S263987	B298959	Petition for Review	Denied
MATTHEWS (IVAN LEE) ON H.C.	S263750		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MAYS (CURTIS LEE) ON H.C.	S263662		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MCGEE, PEOPLE v.	S264312	C088342	Petition for Review	Denied
MCKINEY, PEOPLE v.	S264194		Petition for Review	Denied
MIMBS (SETH HARLAN) ON H.C.	S260953		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOBLEY, PEOPLE v.	S264547	C089802	Petition for Review	Denied
MOFFETT, PEOPLE v.	S264582	D076344	Petition for Review	Denied

# Supreme Court of California

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MORGAN (KEVIN DEON) ON H.C.	S263761		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOUNTFORD, PEOPLE v.	S264624	B287245	Petition for Review	Denied
PARKER v. U.S. BANK TRUST	S264109	B299967	Petition for Review	Denied
PATTON (DONDI) ON H.C.	S263643	C092022	Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PAXTON, PEOPLE v.	S264464	B294358	Petition for Review	Denied
PAYNE (VARNARD L.) ON H.C.	S263694		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEDREGON (JOHN JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S264540	D077834	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S264469	B299287	Petition for Review	Denied
PROFFITT (JERRY DANIEL) ON H.C.	S263845		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
QUIROZ MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.	S264538	E071843	Petition for Review	Denied
RISTAINO (MARK WARREN) ON H.C.	S263762		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RIVERA, PEOPLE v.	S264562	B297551	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERA, PEOPLE v.	S264637	B298187	Petition for Review	Denied
SAN PEDRO v. MENORCA	S264197	G058050	Publication request	Denied
SHAKUR (SADIKI S.) ON H.C.	S263692		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SOLIS (ALEXANDER R.) ON H.C.	S262610		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SPARROW, PEOPLE v.	S264567	D075887	Petition for Review	Denied
SUKUMAR v. S.C. (CITY OF CARLSBAD)	S264072	D077780	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS v. S.C.	S264115	D077747	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRICELLAS v. BURKHARDT	S264376	E069330	Petition for Review	Denied
TOWNSEND, PEOPLE v.	S264550	A158082	Petition for Review	Denied
VAN BUSKIRK v. VAN BUSKIRK	S264544	B295648	Petition for Review	Denied
VILLA, PEOPLE v.	S264563	B293118	Petition for Review	Denied
WOODS (GERALD W.) ON H.C.	S263735		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied